CLASSIFIED MESSAGE

1		ROUTING	
ı	1	4	
1	2	5	
١	3	6	

TO : DIRECTOR

FROM : HELSINKI

ACTION: C/SR 5

INFO : DCI, D/DCI, *DDP, C/CI, C/C C/WE 2, C/WH 4, VR

SECRET 1215252

DIR CITE (HELS

REDWOOD GPFLOOR

HELS 2547 (1009375)

13 Jun 84 IN 05943

DIR 24935 ***

· Reply to query for details of Oswald's

- DUE TEMPORARY ABSENCE TORRE YSON, WE ATTEMPTING OBTAIN, UNDER APPRORIATE COVER, LIST OF INCOMING FLIGHTS FROM LONDON FROM VATIC/1. WATIC/1 SET WHEELS IN MOTION TO OCTAIN LIST BUT THEN UNFORTUNATELY HAD TO DEPART ON BUSINESS TRIP OUTSIDE HELS AND WILL NOT RETURN UNTIL 17 JUNE WHEN WE WILL CHECK HIM FOR RESULTS.
- 2. STATION AND LIAISON HAVE NO WAY OF, CHECKING WORKING HOURS SOV CONSULATE 10 OCT 59. SUGGEST HOS ASK AELADLE.

SECRET

C/S COMMENT: *DISSEMINATION SAME AS REFERENCED CABLE. well-oped to reply to DIR 24936888 which required the nime of Occasion armical in Helsinki and the working bouns at the Societ Cons

Ortober for the Warren Commission.

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED

4.5044.534.53

for FOIA Review on JUN 1976

CZ COPY

